

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Paywanoo Branch Office

Address:H.No. 13; Sector-3; Parwanoo,Dist,Solan(HP)-173220

Pliones: 01792-235436 to 39

Fax: 01792-235435

E-Mail: albo@bis.org.in web: http://www.bis.org.in

REGISTERED A/D

Out Ref : CM/L-9641285

Dated :18 Dec 2007

Subject: Grant of BIS Certification Marks Licence No. CM/L-9641285 as per IS 694: 1990

ATC Cables,

Village Eurranwala, Barottwala, Tehsil Kasuali,

🖓 🥌 : Solan

Himachal Pradesh

i)car Sir,

With reference to your application, we are pleased to inform you that it has been decided to grant you licence to use the Standard Mark in respect of the following:

Product: PVC Insulated cables for working voltages up to and including 1160 V

US No : IS 694 : 1990

PVC insulated cable for fixed wiring (single core only), flexible cord (single & multicore), to & Al. conductor, sheathed/unsheathed, size upto 630 mm2 (excluding cables for outdoor use & low temperature use)

- 2. The licence is being granted with the explicit condition that you will made entire/substantial production which conforms to the Indian Standards referred above.
- 3. The number assigned to this licence is CM/L= 9641285 which has been made operative from 17/12/2007 and is valid up to 16/12/2008. The licence number should invariably be referred to to your future correspondence.
- 4. According to sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 6 of Bureau of Indian Standards (Certification. Regulation, 1988, the licence fee of Rs 1000/- and the marking fee of Rs. 23200.00as stipulates in the Second Schedule of this licence is payable by you with effect from 17/12/2007 for the period of validity of the licence.

Service tax @12.36% as applicable shall also be charged.

- 27192.00 for the licence fee (Rs.1000/-) and the minimum marking enclosed/sent separately.
- 6. This advance minimum marking fee will be carried over to the next year on every renewal. The actual marking fee calculated on the unit rate on the production marked or the minimum marking fe whichever is higher shall be payable by you at the time of renewal.
- 7. With a view to streamlining the reporting of quantity marked, calculation and collections of mark 7. With a view to streamlining the reporting of quantity marked, calculation and collections of mark 7. With a view to streamlining the calculated on the production marked during the first nine more fee on the unit rate basis, fees will be calculated on the production marked during the live welve more of operation of the Feence at the time of first renewal and the production marked during twelve more comprising the last three months of the previous operative year, at the time of second and subseque comprising the last three months of the previous operative year, at the time of second and subseque renewals. In case the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for calculating the marking fee payable.

 9. The School of Testing and Inspection DOC:

 STI/694/9:JUNE 2006 which has already been
- 8. The Scheme of Testing and Inspection DOC: STV694/9:JUNE 2006 which has already been accepted by you vide your letter dated 13/12/2007 will have to be implemented by your organization strictly and control function in your organization. The supervision of the operation of the Scheme's strictly and control function in your organization. Kindly inform the done by a person responsible for the quality control function in your organization. Kindly inform the name and designation of the person who will be held responsible for the operation and mainten of the Scheme. Any future change in this respect will have to be communicated by you to us and

whenever this takes place.

- 9. We are enclosing a sheet giving the preferred dimensions of the Standard Mark to enable you to prepare the designs of the Standard Mark for marking the above product. Photographic reduction is any tize is permissible. This will ensure the relative proportions of the different dimensions are maintained. Preferred dimensions may be used as far as possible. Kindly get the designs of the stencil/label/rating plate incorporating the Standard Mark approved by us. You will be permitted to commence marking the above mentioned product only after approval by this office.

 10. On commencement of marking of your product for which you are licensed, you may advertise product with Standard Mark in hoardings, alides and newspapers only during the validity of your
- receipt of your assurance that in the event of cancellation or lapsing of your licence, the letterhead with the Standard Mark will be destroyed/obiliterated. The required assurance may please be subtring the ruclosed proforma.

 11. You are requested to intimate us the actual date from which you intend to introduce the use of Standard Mark on your product. Our inspecting Officer may be present in your factory at that times the standard of the product in the product of the product of
 - Standard Mark on your product. Our inspecting Officer may be present in your factory at that time assist you in adopting the Scheme of Testing and Inspection (STI) and in the maintenance of test records.

licence. The use of Standard Mark on letterheads and publicity literature will be permitted only or

12. The Licence is being granted for you factory situated at Village Burranwala, Barotiwala, To Kasuali Solan and the rights and privileges under the licence shall not be exercised by any other firm/company/factory,etc. This licence is not transferable. In the event of shifting of the manufact and testing equipment from the licenced premises to some other place, use of Standard Mark shall stopped till the new premises are inspected and found to be satisfactory by us in respect of manufacturing and testing facilities available there and address of the new premises is endotsed licence.

factory is/are enclosed for your records.

- 14. You are requested to intimate to this office the address of your servicing unit where applicable and the name and designation of the person; his telephone and telex number who should be contacted in case of complaints. It is obligatory on your part as a licensee to keep this office informed about changes taking place from time to time in your declared list of servicing units.
- 15. The licence is under preparation and will be posted to you in due course.
- 16. You are requested to send us back the enclosed proforma No. CMD/PF615 duly filled in.
- 17. An instruction sheet containing Responsibilities of BIS Licensees is also enclosed for information compliance.

BIS during surveillance visit immediately after grant of licence or sample submitted by you for lor duration tests fail to conform to the requirements of relevant Indian Standards in any requirement, the licence shall be liable to be cancelled.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

(Y B Gadekar) Scientist E

Fax: E-mail: Web:

01792-235435 nllso@bis.org.in http://www.bis.org.in

ATTACHMENT TO LICENCE NO. CM/E 9641285

T			
CML NO	NAME OF THE LICENSEE WITH ADDRESS	PRODUCT	
	ATC Cables Village Burranwala, Barotiwala, Tehsil Kasuali Solan Himachal Pradesh		I <u>S NO</u> IS 694 : 1990
			i

ENDORSEMENT NO.

2

Dated to Dec. og

Renewed for a further period of two years from Seventeenth December Two Thousand and Eight to Sixteenth December Two Thousand and Ten.

Other terms and conditions of Licence remain the same.

(Y B Gadekar)

Scientist E